

SUBMISSION AND LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

All submissions are to be made by email to info@violencetransformed.org

Please attached this completed form to your email submission

Artist Name (print):	
Street Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Email: Total number of works submitted:	
I am submitting the following works by 2025 (list by title):	email for possible inclusion in "New World Coming"

Submission Fee (Choose one):

- □ I have paid my \$15.00-\$50.00 sliding scale submission fee online at <u>https://tinyurl.com/newworldcoming</u> (all fees support Violence Transformed)
- □ I am requesting to have fee waived due to financial constraints

Artist Responsibilities: It is my intention to exhibit my artwork, in cooperation with the organization known as Violence Transformed. I understand that selected work will be exhibited at The Piano Craft Gallery in Boston, MA.

I understand that selected work must be delivered by me at times designated by Violence Transformed and be in good condition, with labels secured. 2-D works must be ready to hang, and pedestals provided as needed for 3-D works. I agree to leave selected work for the duration of the exhibit and to pick up my work at the Piano Craft Gallery during posted pickup times.

Liability: I understand that the area where my work will be displayed is in a part of the building that may be open to the public, day and evening. With this understanding, I release Violence Transformed and its participating venues, its members and officers, from any liability for loss, theft, or damage to any piece of artwork or frame I submit.

Reproduction: I agree to allow Violence Transformed to reproduce artwork for educational, publicity and archival purposes including, but not limited to, newspapers, online calendars, websites, blogs and other social media outlets.

This agreement is executed and effective this date:	, and
terminates when said work is returned to me.	

Artist Signature: